

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

SUM-BROAD BLVD. RESURFACING - BID OPENING 4/19/22

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		KENMORE CONSTRUCTION CO**		KARVO COMPANIES		BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION CO	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		<b>Roadway</b>										
2	202E30000	WALK REMOVED	SF	6069	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,138.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,207.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,276.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,138.00
3	202E32000	CURB REMOVED	FT	681	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,107.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,043.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,430.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,362.00
4	202E32500	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT	19	\$ 9.38	\$ 178.15	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 133.00
5	203E10001	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	CY	240	\$ 24.54	\$ 5,889.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00
6	608E10000	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	1829	\$ 7.41	\$ 13,552.96	\$ 7.50	\$ 13,717.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,290.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,974.00
7	608E52000	CURB RAMP	SF	4565	\$ 13.06	\$ 59,620.95	\$ 12.00	\$ 54,780.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 68,475.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 54,780.00
8	608E53021	DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN	SF	12	\$ 87.38	\$ 1,048.56	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	623E39501	MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE,	EACH	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
10		<b>Erosion</b>										
11	653E10000	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	CY	40	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	659E00500	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	SY	363	\$ 4.01	\$ 1,457.42	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,089.00
13	670E00530	SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE C	SY	363	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,178.00
14	832E30000	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	5500	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,500.00
15		<b>Drainage</b>										
16	611E98634	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	7	\$ 1,376.71	\$ 9,636.97	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
17	611E99655	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	39	\$ 900.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 56,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
18	611E99820	SPECIAL - MISCELLANEOUS METAL	LB	600	\$ 1.65	\$ 990.08	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 900.00
19		<b>Pavement</b>										
20	251E01000	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR -441	SY	1400	\$ 31.18	\$ 43,658.66	\$ 28.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,000.00
21	253E01000	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	126.3	\$ 93.96	\$ 11,866.59	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,104.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 22,102.50	\$ 88.00	\$ 11,114.40
22	253E01001	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	SY	1400	\$ 60.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 105,000.00
23	254E01000	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/4"	SY	36002	\$ 1.50	\$ 53,844.59	\$ 2.25	\$ 81,004.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 63,003.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 198,011.00
24	304E20001	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	CY	240	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00
25	407E20000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	3060	\$ 2.88	\$ 8,818.89	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 8,568.00
26	441E50100	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG70-22M	CY	1250	\$ 220.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 281,250.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 231,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 312,500.00
27	609E12001	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT	19	\$ 38.66	\$ 734.54	\$ 44.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 760.00
28	609E26000	CURB, TYPE 6	FT	219	\$ 32.34	\$ 7,083.41	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,446.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,665.00	\$ 39.97	\$ 8,753.43

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

SUM-BROAD BLVD. RESURFACING - BID OPENING 4/19/22

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		KENMORE CONSTRUCTION CO**		KARVO COMPANIES		BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION CO	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
29	609E98000	CURB, MISC.:CURB, TYPE 6 REPLACEMENT	FT	266	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 13,832.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,300.00
30		<b>Water</b>										
31	638E10801	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	39	\$ 750.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 45,825.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,700.00
32		<b>Traffic control</b>										
33	646E10200	CENTER LINE 0.03 MILE	MILE	0.03	\$ 37,962.60	\$ 1,138.88	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,100.33	\$ 123.01	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 600.00
34	646E10100	LANE LINE, 4" 1.93 MILE	MILE	1.93	\$ 1,594.13	\$ 3,076.68	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,667.00	\$ 1,756.12	\$ 3,389.31	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,860.00
35	646E10300	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	FT	520	\$ 1.82	\$ 948.90	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2.23	\$ 1,159.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,560.00
36	646E10400	STOP LINE	FT	263	\$ 11.13	\$ 2,926.53	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,156.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,682.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,945.00
37	646E10500	CROSSWALK LINE	FT	1587	\$ 5.11	\$ 8,103.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,935.00	\$ 8.52	\$ 13,521.24	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,935.00
38	646E10620	CHEVRON MARKING	FT	289	\$ 9.65	\$ 2,789.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,312.00	\$ 8.63	\$ 2,494.07	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,312.00
39	646E20110	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96"	EACH	6	\$ 608.18	\$ 3,649.08	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 472.03	\$ 2,832.18	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
40	646E20300	LANE ARROW	EACH	7	\$ 183.05	\$ 1,281.35	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 206.77	\$ 1,447.39	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
41	646E50100	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	150	\$ 10.02	\$ 1,503.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
42		<b>Traffic signals</b>										
43	625E31600	PULL BOX, MISC.:PULL BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$ 658.90	\$ 658.90	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
44	632E26500	DETECTOR LOOP 4 EACH	EACH	4	\$ 1,513.45	\$ 6,053.78	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
45		<b>Maintenance of Traffic</b>										
46	614E11110	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	HOURL	25	\$ 62.78	\$ 1,569.42	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00
47	614E20000	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 4"	MILE	2	\$ 662.14	\$ 1,324.28	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
48	614E23000	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8"	FT	725	\$ 0.65	\$ 468.24	\$ 1.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 725.00
49	614E26000	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I	FT	400	\$ 2.29	\$ 915.95	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00
50		<b>Indicentals</b>										
51	614E11000	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 89,092.60	\$ 89,092.60	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
52	623E10000	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
53	624E10000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 95,399.60	\$ 95,399.60	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 800,103.62</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 821,296.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 988,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,164,447.83</b>

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

\*\* INDICATES WINNING BID

**LOW** -----> **HIGH**

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET